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Dr. Jochen Schmitz 
 

 
• Chief Financial Officer (CFO), Siemens Healthineers 

• Born 1966 in Moenchengladbach, Germany 

 
  Jochen Schmitz 

 
 
 
 

Professional history 
 

 
since  
2017 

 
 

2011 
 
 

2009 
 
 

2006 
 
 

 

2004 
 
 
 

 
1996 

 

 
Siemens Healthineers  
Erlangen, Germany 
• CFO and Member of the Managing Board 

Siemens 
Munich, Germany 
• Corporate Controller 

Siemens, Healthcare Sector 
Erlangen, Germany 
• CFO Division Imaging & Therapy Systems 

Siemens, Healthcare Sector  
Tarrytown NY, USA 
• CFO Division Diagnostics 

Siemens, Healthcare Unit  
Hoffmann Estates IL, USA 
• CFO Business Unit Molecular Imaging 
 

Siemens, Healthcare Unit  
Erlangen, Germany  
• Head of Performance Controlling 
 
 

Various positions with increasing responsibility in Corporate Finance 
Germany

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Education 
• Studies in Business Administration and Economics at the University of Augsburg, Germany  

Doctorate Ph.D. 
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