

Dr. Jochen Schmitz



- Chief Financial Officer (CFO), Siemens Healthineers
- Born 1966 in Moenchengladbach, Germany

in Jochen Schmitz

Professional history

since 2017	Siemens Healthineers Erlangen, Germany • CFO and Member of the Managing Board
2011	Siemens Munich, Germany • Corporate Controller
2009	Siemens, Healthcare Sector Erlangen, Germany • CFO Division Imaging & Therapy Systems
2006	Siemens, Healthcare Sector Tarrytown NY, USA • CFO Division Diagnostics
2004	Siemens, Healthcare Unit Hoffmann Estates IL, USA • CFO Business Unit Molecular Imaging
	Siemens, Healthcare Unit Erlangen, Germany • Head of Performance Controlling
1996	Various positions with increasing responsibility in Corporate Finance Germany

Education

• Studies in Business Administration and Economics at the University of Augsburg, Germany Doctorate Ph.D.